and serves a population of fewer than three-hundred 
(300) people.

(b) 	Large Utility Members: Any water or wastewater system 
that is organized as a regional district, not-for-profit, 
conservancy district, municipality or is privately owned 
and serves a population of three-hundred and one (301) 
people and above.

(c) 	Associate Members: Any individual or organization 
committed to the purpose of the Alliance and desiring 
to assist in the work of the Alliance. Associate members 
may not vote, hold office, be eligible for membership in 
another category or be affiliated with an entity eligible for